
Report for ARKs-in-the-Open Project

C o mpletio n Ra te: 10 0 %

Complete 22

T o ta ls : 22

Response Counts

1. What type of organization do you represent?

55% Library55% Library

9% Archive9% Archive

5% Educational Institution5% Educational Institution

9% Research Lab9% Research Lab

23% Other23% Other



Value Percent Responses

Library 54.5% 12

Archive 9.1% 2

Educational Institution 4.5% 1

Research Lab 9.1% 2

Other 22.7% 5

T o ta ls : 22

2. If you chose "Other", what type of organization do you represent?
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3. What is your role within the organization:



27% Individual Contributor27% Individual Contributor

55% Manager/Supervisor55% Manager/Supervisor

18% Executive/Board-level18% Executive/Board-level

Value Percent Responses

Individual Contributor 27.3% 6

Manag er/Supervisor 54.5% 12

Executive/Board-level 18.2% 4

T o ta ls : 22

4. Please estimate how many people in your organization
(department/group/division) are interested in or already use ARKs?



55% 0 - 1955% 0 - 19

18% 20 - 4918% 20 - 49

14% 50 - 9914% 50 - 99

9% 100 - 1999% 100 - 199

5% 200 - 4995% 200 - 499

Value Percent Responses

0  - 19 54.5% 12

20  - 49 18.2% 4

50  - 99 13.6% 3

10 0  - 199 9.1% 2

20 0  - 499 4.5% 1

T o ta ls : 22

5. Does your organization currently assign ARKs?



46% Yes46% Yes

55% No55% No

Value Percent Responses

Yes 45.5% 10

No 54.5% 12

T o ta ls : 22

6. Since your organization doesn't currently assign ARKs, what is your interest in the
AIT O project?
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7. Does your organization run its own ARK resolver?

40% Yes40% Yes

40% No40% No

20% Don't Know20% Don't Know



Value Percent Responses

Yes 40 .0 % 4

No 40 .0 % 4

Don't Know 20 .0 % 2

T o ta ls : 10

8. Is your organization currently a member of LYRASIS or DuraSpace? (Please
choose all that apply)
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Value Percent Responses

LYRASIS member 33.3% 4

DuraSpace member 33.3% 4

Don't know 58.3% 7



Item
Overall
Rank

Rank
Distribution Score

No. of
Rankings

Effort to promote ARK understanding  and usag e 1 89 19

Effort to coordinate the activities of the newly

forming  ARK community and provide policy,

g overnance, sustainability and administrative

support

2 80 21

Open source development of an ARK manag ement

application (similar to ezid.cdlib.org )

3 69 20

Open source development of ARK resolver

software (next g eneration of NOID & N2T .net)

4 64 20

Effort to catalog  what ARKs are being  used to

identify

5 58 19

Running  a consortial ARK infrastructure based on the

open source development efforts listed above on

behalf of the ARK community

6 58 21

9. T he ARKs-in-the-Open (AIT O) project would like to ask current and potential
ARK users for input on how we should target our initial efforts. From previous
feedback, we identified the possibilities shown below. Please rank these in priority
order (1=highest) from your perspective.

Low

est

Rank

Hig h

est

Rank

Would you contribute effort? - Effort to promote ARK understanding  and usag e

10. Of these choices, which ones would you (on behalf of your organization) be
willing to contribute effort or funding to achieve?
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